# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary L Lowery	11/17/2006
David I Biondo	11/17/2006
Guntmar H Eisen	06/29/2006
Frank T Trautwein	06/29/2006
Marc R Viscogliosi	11/17/2006
Rudolph Bertagnoli	06/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paradigm Spine, L.L.C.
Street Address:	505 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	14th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11400586

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-452-1600

Email: patricia.tedesco@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 55 Cambridge Parkway

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09955.0024-00000

PATENT REEL: 018901 FRAME: 0440

500224380

\$40.00 1140058

OP \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia Tedesco
Total Attachments: 6 source=AssignmentRecordation#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018901 FRAME: 0441

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# INTERSPINOUS VERTEBRAL AND LUMBOSACRAL STABILIZATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF USE

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 7, 2006 (Application No. 11/400,586); and

WHEREAS, **Paradigm Spine, L.L.C.**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company whose post office address is 505 Park Avenue, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY, 10022 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/669,346, filed April 8, 2005, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Gary L. Lowery	ASSENOR'S SIGNATURE MY MO, /h)	DATE NOV ZOOL
ADDRESS	1 11	CITIZENSHIP USA
5635 Clifton Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32211	$\overline{}$	
	^	<del>,</del>
1. WIINESS NAME	VITUESS SIGNATURE	DATE 17-NOV 2006
STEVEN SEEGEVS	10 h July	CITIZENSHIP
21-38 31 ST, UP ASTOR	en ny 11105	usa
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 17 NOV 2006
Vanessa Navarro-Guzmar		CITIZENSHIP
816 Poole Avenue	Hazlet NJ 07730	USA
SIV POULE NOUTHER		
		T
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	17 Nov 2016
David I. Biondo	1/11/2	CITIZENSHIP USA
ADDRESS 351 E. 84 <sup>th</sup> Street, 14C, New York, New York 10028		USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12-NOV 2006
1. WITNESS NAME STEVEN SELGEVS	1311	CITIZENSHIP
21-38 31 ST UP ASTORY	a ry 11105	USA
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE 17 NOV 2006
Vanessa Navafro-Guzm	Vanesso W. yusman	CITIZENSHIP
816 Poole Avenue	- Hazlet NJ 07730	USA
N. V. V. V. Park	1	

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09955.0024-00000

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Guntmar H. Eisen	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 29/06/2006
ADDRESS Heubergweg 8, 78532 Tuttlingen, Germany	Y, U V V	Germany
1. WITNESS NAME Dominik Beck	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 29/06/2006
ADDRESS Staufenstrasse 10, 78667 Villin	gendorf	citizenship Germany
	V	1
2. WITNESS NAME SILVIA MOCCI	WITNESS SIGNATURE MOCE	DATE 29/06/2006
ADDRESS Titiseestrasse 10, 78532 Tutt	lingen	citizenship Germany
		,
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Frank T. Trautwein	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 29/06/2006
ADDRESS Ludwigstr. 26, 70794 Filderstadt, Germany	•	CITIZENSHIP Germany
		Commany
		Communy
		Comany
1. WITNESS NAME Nina Schurrer	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 29/06/2006
1. WITNESS NAME Nina Schurrer ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Nina Schurrer ADDRESS	N. Schuns	DATE 29/06/2006
Nina Schurrer	N. Schuns	DATE 29/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP
Nina Schurrer ADDRESS	N. Schuns	DATE 29/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP
Nina Schurrer  ADDRESS  Olgastrasse 32, 78532 T	uttlingen	DATE 29/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP
Nina Schurrer  ADDRESS  Olgastrasse 32, 78532 T  2. WITNESS NAME  Mar Lene Schmidt	witness signature M. Schridt	DATE 29/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP GERMANY  DATE 29/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP
Nina Schurrer  ADDRESS  Olgastrasse 32, 78532 T  2. WITNESS NAME  Mar Lene Schmidt	witness signature M. Schridt	DATE 29/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP GERMANY  DATE 29/06/2006

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09955.0024-00000

5. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Marc R. Viscogliosi	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 11/17/06
ADDRESS 340 E. 64 <sup>th</sup> Street, Unit 5N, New York, New Yor	k, 10021	CITIZENSHIF USA
1. WITNESS NAME STEVEL SEEGERS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE    The Date    CITIZENSHIP
	TORIAMY 11105	Usa
	•	
2. WITNESS NAME Varessa Navano-Guzmen	WITHESS SIGNATURE Cyanin	DATE 12 NOV 2006
ADDRESS 816 Prole Avenue.	tazlet NT 07730	CITIZENSHIP
SIO VIOLE HOUNG	inclui   W V F 7.	
		<u>.</u>
6. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Rudolph Bertagnoli	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Chimanistr. 21-23, 1190 Vienna, Austria		CITIZENSHIP Austria
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
L		

5. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Marc R. Viscogliosi	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 340 E. 64 <sup>th</sup> Street, Unit 5N, New York, New York, 10021		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
6. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Rudolph Bertagnoli	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 06/12/06
ADDRESS Chimanistr. 21-23, 1190 Vienna		CITIZENSHIP Austria
1. WITNESS NAME Daniela Nowag	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 06/12/06
ADDRESS	D. Noway	CITIZENSHIP German
Kay 2a, 94315 Straubing, Germany		
	Λ Λ	
2. WITNESS NAME Torsten Schwarz-Fischer	WITNESS SIGNATURE BLEE	DATE/ 06/17/06
ADDRESS Obere Bachstrasse 30a, 94315 Stra	ubing, Germany	CITIZENSHIP German
<del></del>		

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 02/15/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018901 FRAME: 0446